507009749 12/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7056587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANDT & WOLBER GBR	02/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE DIABETES CARE GMBH
Street Address:	116 SANDHOFER STRASSE
City:	MANNHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	68305

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29729888

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3175212219

Email: meg.ward@roche.com
Correspondent Name: RICHARD T. KNAUER
Address Line 1: 9115 HAGUE ROAD

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P35736-US-1-DC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD T. KNAUER
SIGNATURE:	/Richard T. Knauer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=P35736_Assignment _Handt Wolber_to_RDCG_de_2#page1.tif source=P35736_Assignment _Handt Wolber_to_RDCG_de_2#page2.tif source=P35736_Assignment _Handt Wolber_to_RDCG_de_2#page3.tif source=P35736_Assignment _Handt Wolber_to_RDCG_de_2#page4.tif

PATENT 507009749 REEL: 058290 FRAME: 0771

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Hundt & Wolber GbR, ("ASSIGNOR") a corporation duly organized under the laws of Germany and having its principal place of business at Bertha-Sander-Strasse 53, 50829 Koeln, Germany

acknowledges the previous transfer to / hereby assigns to

Roche Diabetes Cure GmbH ("ASSIGNEE") a corporation duly organized under the laws of Germany, and having its principal place of business at Sandhofer Strasse 116, 68305 Mannheim, Germany

for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the design(s) disclosed in these assignments(s) set forth below and its possessions by operation of law, contract, or otherwise, and any Design Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same including any application claiming priority, divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, reexaminations, prolongations or extensions thereof.

As far as the right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to, and deriving from the designs(s) disclosed in this assignment may not have been transferred, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in, to, and deriving from the design(s) described in this assignment, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, reexaminations, prolongations or extensions thereof, or other design applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the following designs(s):

Case No.	Application No.	Application Date
P35736-ECD	006926192-0001	September 25, 2019
P35736-ECD-1	006926192-0002	September 25, 2019
P3S736-ECD-2	006926192-0003	September 25, 2019
P35736-ECD-3	006926192-0004	September 25, 2019
P35736-ECD-4	006926192-0005	September 25, 2019
P35736-ECD-5	006926192-8006	September 25, 2019
P35736-ECD-6	006926192-0007	September 25, 2019
P35736-ECD-7	006926192-0008	September 25, 2019
P35736-ECD-8	006926192-8089	September 25, 2019



PATENT REEL: 058290 FRAME: 0772 ASSIGNEE, by virtue of this Assignment, shall have the right to file and own design applications that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the design(s) enclosed and to own Design Patents that issue thereon. Accordingly, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests to issue any Design Patent which may issue for such design applications, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, reexaminations, prolongations or extensions thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and ASSIGNOR further agrees that he will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said Design Patent and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Design Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Design Patent for said design and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR

Handt & Wolber GbR

Uola, 18.02. 2020

Place, Date

assignee

Roche Diabetes Care GmbH

-ppa.

٤

Swallian Havelt Alex

Manufain, Basel Jandy 3, 2020

Place, Date

Dr. France Mehan-

Dr. Hamld von Campenhausen

Vice President Director

Susanne Amenn duly authorized signatory

Funda Iskender duly authorized signatory

Legalization

The undersigned Notary Public of the Canton of Basel-Stadt (Switzerland), Stefan Schönberger, herewith legalizes the overleaf signature of

Roche Diabetes Care GmbH, a limited liability company with legal domicile in Mannheim (Germany), rendered by

Miss Susanne Amann, German citizen, residing in Heitersheim (Germany), and

Miss Funda Iskender, citizen of Pratteln (Switzerland), residing in Basel (Switzerland),

both duly entitled to sign documents wherein property of the company is alienated.

Signers and signatures personally known.

B a s e I (Switzerland), this 6th (sixth) day of March 2020 (two thousand and twenty).



G. Aleiling who

BR So/2020

PATENT REEL: 058290 FRAME: 0774

File No. A 435/2020

I hereby certify that the signatures above on the foregoing page are the true signatures, executed in my presence, of

- Mr. Aaron Immanuel Wolber, born 3rd June 1991, resident at 50829 Cologne, Bertha-Sander-Str. 53,
- Mr. Balthasar Jonathan Handt, born Schäper, born 4th January 1988, resident at 49086 Osnabrück, Hömmelkenbrinkweg 15,

who identified themselves by german identity cards.

Cologne, February 18th, 2020

Notary public Dr. Andreas Bürger in and for the city of Cologne, Federal Republic of Germany

PATENT REEL: 058290 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 12/06/2021